## ROUND MOUNTAIN TOWN BOARD NOTICE OF POSSIBLE QUORUM NEVADA RURAL WATER ASSOCIATION BOARD TRAINING KINGSTON TOWN WATER OFFICE 112 GOLD KNOB RD KINGSTON, NEVADA WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 18, 2017 8:00 A.M. – 12:00 P.M.

## AGENDA

James Swigart, Chair Lisa Davila, Vice Chair Wesley Hubred, Clerk Roger Morones, Member Liandra Dutton, Member

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN of the possibility of a quorum of the Round Mountain Town Board members attending the Nevada Rural Water Board Training on January 18, 2017 8:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m. at the Kingston Town Water Office, 112 Gold Knob Rd, Kingston, Nevada.

No Round Mountain Town business will be conducted and no action will be taken by the Round Mountain Town Board.

## **DECLARATION OF POSTING**

STATE OF NEVADA

COUNTY OF NYE

The undersigned deposes and says: That he/she is over the age of 21 years; that he/she posted at the places below mentioned, the agenda for the Round Mountain Town Board Notice of Possible Quorum for January 18, 2017, before 9 a.m. on January 12, 2017.

Name:	JOSH CHRISTENSIEN
Signature:	R
Title:	UTILITIES MANAGER

POSTED: Round Mountain Town Hall, 100 Hadley Circle, Hadley Subdivision, Round Mountain, NV U. S. Post Office, 83 Hadley Circle, Hadley Subdivision, Round Mountain, NV Round Mountain Public Library, 73 Hadley Circle, Hadley Subdivision, Round Mountain, NV Donald L. Simpson Community Center, 650 Civic Drive, Hadley Subdivision, Round Mountain, NV Round Mountain Fire House, Round Mountain, NV Nevada Public Notice Website https://notice.nv.gov